
 

 

5532/14      
 JUR  EN 
 

  

COUNCIL OF 
THE EUROPEAN UNION 

 Brussels, 21 January 2014 

  

5532/14 
 
 
 
 

  

JUR 29 
PESC 66 
RELEX 51 
COEST 16 
FIN 48 
COMEM 14 
COARM 15 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Council Regulation (EU) No 588/2011 of 20 June 2011 amending Regulation 

(EC) No 765/2006 concerning restrictive measures against President 
Lukashenko and certain officials of Belarus 

 (OJ L 161, 21.6.2011, p. 1) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: DE 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the agreement of the Presidency: 8 days 

Any observations regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency: 

 Ms. Vassiliki Karra: 

 e-mail: vkarra@rp-grece.be 

009523/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 21/01/14

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=9523&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:5532/14;Nr:5532;Year:14&comp=5532%7C2014%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=9523&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:5532/14;Nr:5532;Year:14&comp=5532%7C2014%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=9523&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%2029;Code:JUR;Nr:29&comp=JUR%7C29%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=9523&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:PESC%2066;Code:PESC;Nr:66&comp=PESC%7C66%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=9523&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:RELEX%2051;Code:RELEX;Nr:51&comp=RELEX%7C51%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=9523&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:COEST%2016;Code:COEST;Nr:16&comp=COEST%7C16%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=9523&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:FIN%2048;Code:FIN;Nr:48&comp=FIN%7C48%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=9523&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:COMEM%2014;Code:COMEM;Nr:14&comp=COMEM%7C14%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=9523&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:COARM%2015;Code:COARM;Nr:15&comp=COARM%7C15%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=9523&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%20588/2011;Nr:588;Year:2011&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=9523&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%20765/2006;Nr:765;Year:2006&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=9523&code1=ABL&code2=&gruppen=Code:L;Nr:161;Day:21;Month:6;Year:2011;Page:1&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=9523&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:5980/07;Nr:5980;Year:07&comp=5980%7C2007%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=9523&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%2049;Code:JUR;Nr:49&comp=JUR%7C49%7C


 

 

5532/14     1 
ANHANG JUR  DE 
 

ANHANG 

BERICHTIGUNG 

der Verordnung (EU) Nr. 588/2011 des Rates vom 20. Juni 2011 zur Änderung der Verordnung 

(EG) Nr. 765/2006 über restriktive Maßnahmen gegen Präsident Lukaschenko und verschiedene 

belarussische Amtsträger 

(ABl. L 161 vom 21.6.2011, S. 1) 

Seite 2, Artikel 1 Absatz 3 einzufügender Artikel 1b Absatz 2 Buchstabe b 

Statt: 

"b) zum Kampfeinsatz bestimmte Fahrzeuge, (…)" 

muss es heißen: 

"b) nicht zum Kampfeinsatz bestimmte Fahrzeuge, (…)" 

 

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=9523&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:5532/14;Nr:5532;Year:14&comp=5532%7C2014%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=9523&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%20588/2011;Nr:588;Year:2011&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=9523&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:%20765/2006;Nr:765;Year:2006&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=9523&code1=ABL&code2=&gruppen=Code:L;Nr:161;Day:21;Month:6;Year:2011;Page:1&comp=



